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Institute Name: ST. ANDREW COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE-MUMBAI 50
Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1020 1020 1020 - - J—
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 60 60 - — - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs of ~ Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged students students students students
all years) Students ~ Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships ~ Scholarships ~ Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 1044 1580 2624 2522 101 1 2262 110 110 4 16 2242
Years
Program(s)]
PG [2 40 56 96 95 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Years
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year

Year students intake in  students admitted
the year in the year

(2012- 1020 864

13)

(2013- 1020 1009

14)

(2014- 1020 1010

15)

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

56

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year

No. of first year students

Year students intake in the admitted in the year
year

(2013- 60 52

14)

(2014- 60 58

15)

(2015- 60 58

16)

Academic
Year

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

(2016-
17)

Academic = No. of students graduating in

Year minimum stipulated time
(2014- 41

15)

(2015- 16

16)

(2016- 29

17)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
graduating in students placed selected for
minimum stipulated placed graduates (Amount  Higher Studies
time in Rs.)
608 0 0 (Zero) 70
680 114 220000 (Two lacs 121
twenty thousand )
681 110 250000 (Two lacs 120
fifty thousand)
No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
0 0 (Zero) 1
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 6
2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding

expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

1591560 (fifteen lacs ninety

one thousand five hundred and

sixty)

531762 (Five lacs thirty one
thousand seven hundred and

sixty two)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

38527 (Thirty eight thousand

five hundred and twenty seven)

542685 (five lacs forty two
thousand six hundred and
eighty five)

470938 (four lacs seventy
thousand nine hundred and
thirty eight)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

77499 (seventy seven
thousand four hundred and
ninety nine)

1358337 (Thirteen lacs fifty
eight thousand three hundred
and thirty seven)

246750 (Two lacs forty six
thousand seven hundred and

fifty)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

124988 (one lac twenty four
thousand nine hundred and

eighty eight)



Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2016-17
Utilised Amount

55244056 (Five crores fifty two
lacs forty four thousand and
fifty six)

1321250 (Thirteen lacs twenty
one thousand two hundred and
fifty)

88309 (Eight eight thousand
three hundred and nine)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender
1 Marie 54 Dean / Principal / Female
Fernandes Director / Vice
Chancellor
2 Amelia Correa 55 Associate Professor Female
3 Charmaine 55 Associate Professor Female
Braganza
4 Desiree 56 Associate Professor Female
Gonsalves
5 Graciella 56 Associate Professor Female
Tavares
6 Harmeet Bhasin 44 Assistant Professor Female
7 Janine Coelho 41 Assistant Professor Female
8 Kashmira Mody 54 Associate Professor Female

Qualification Experience
(In Months)

Ph.D 299

Ph.D 385

Ph.D 373

M.COM 337

Ph.D 409

Ph.D 205

M.A.(History) 143

Ph.D 361

2015-16
Utilised Amount

52948264 (five crores twenty
nine lacs forty eight thousand
two hundred and sixty four )

2207387 (Twenty two lacs
seven thousand three hundred
and eighty seven)

80000 (eighty thousand)

Is Currently
Associated  working with
Last Year institution?
Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

2014-15
Utilised Amount

50290714 (five crores two lacs
ninety thousand seven hundred
and fourteen)

1930975 (Nineteen lacs thirty
thousand nine hundred and
seventy five )

74000 (seventy four thousand)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the

buildings
Joining Leaving Association
Date Date type
17-08- - Regular
1992
20-06- - Regular
1985
20-06- - Regular
1987
19-06-  --- Regular
1989
20-06- - Regular
1985
09-06- --- Regular
2000
01-07- - Regular
2005
25-06- - Regular

1990



20

21

22

Kevin Miranda

Madhu Rai

MELANIE

ANDRADE

Prashant Tari

Preeti Oza

PRIYA SHAHI

RACHEL

GEORGE

SAVITA GIRI

Sharmila Dhote

Shirly George

Shubda

Malhotra

SUJATA SUNIL
RAJPURKAR

Susan Lobo

Vatika Sibal

| agree

47

57

28

34

46

31

47

36

51

54

45

43

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

CA

M.COM

MSc(Mathematics)

Ph.D

CA

M.Sc.(Hotel

Management)

M.A

M. Phil

M.LISc

M. Phil

217

109

72

83

97

23

37

156

229

288

253

132

239

181

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-06- -
1999

09-06- -
2008

10-08- -
2014

23-08- -
2010

11-06-  —
2009

25-08- -
2015

01-09- -
2015

20-08- -
2015

16-06- -
1998

17-07- -
1993

17-06- -
1996

14-10- -
2015

01-08- -
1997

15-06- -
2002

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



