

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



(http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-I-1370

Institute Name: ST. ANDREW COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE-MUMBAI 50

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1020	1020	1020			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	60	60				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1044	1580	2624	2522	101	1	2262	110	110	4	16	2242
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	40	56	96	95	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1

Placement & Higher Studies

LIG	[3 Veare	Program(c)]	 Placement 	& higher	etudiec f	or previous 3	veare
UU	jo i cais	riogram(s)	. I laccincin	oc mgner	studies i	or previous 3	ycars

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	1020	864	(2013- 14)	0	(2014- 15)	608	0	0 (Zero)	70
(2013- 14)	1020	1009	(2014- 15)	0	(2015- 16)	680	114	220000 (Two lacs twenty thousand)	121
(2014- 15)	1020	1010	(2015- 16)	56	(2016- 17)	681	110	250000 (Two lacs fifty thousand)	120

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013- 14)	60	52	(2014- 15)	41	0	0 (Zero)	1
(2014- 15)	60	58	(2015- 16)	16	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015- 16)	60	58	(2016- 17)	29	0	0 (Zero)	6

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15							
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount							
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library	1591560 (fifteen lacs ninety one thousand five hundred and sixty)	542685 (five lacs forty two thousand six hundred and eighty five)	1358337 (Thirteen lacs fifty eight thousand three hundred and thirty seven)							
New Equipment for Laboratories	531762 (Five lacs thirty one thousand seven hundred and sixty two)	470938 (four lacs seventy thousand nine hundred and thirty eight)	246750 (Two lacs forty six thousand seven hundred and fifty)							
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)							
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)							
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	38527 (Thirty eight thousand five hundred and twenty seven)	77499 (seventy seven thousand four hundred and ninety nine)	124988 (one lac twenty four thousand nine hundred and eighty eight)							
Annual Operational Expenditure	1		1							

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	55244056 (Five crores fifty two lacs forty four thousand and fifty six)	52948264 (five crores twenty nine lacs forty eight thousand two hundred and sixty four)	50290714 (five crores two lacs ninety thousand seven hundred and fourteen)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1321250 (Thirteen lacs twenty one thousand two hundred and fifty)	2207387 (Twenty two lacs seven thousand three hundred and eighty seven)	1930975 (Nineteen lacs thirty thousand nine hundred and seventy five)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	88309 (Eight eight thousand three hundred and nine)	80000 (eighty thousand)	74000 (seventy four thousand)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Marie Fernandes	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	299	Yes	Yes	17-08- 1992		Regular
2	Amelia Correa	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	385	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1985		Regular
3	Charmaine Braganza	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	373	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1987		Regular
4	Desiree Gonsalves	56	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	337	Yes	Yes	19-06- 1989		Regular
5	Graciella Tavares	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	409	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1985		Regular
6	Harmeet Bhasin	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	205	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2000		Regular
7	Janine Coelho	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(History)	143	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2005		Regular
8	Kashmira Mody	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	361	Yes	Yes	25-06- 1990		Regular

9	Kevin Miranda	47	Assistant Professor	Male	CA	217	Yes	Yes	16-06- 1999	 Adhoc / Contractual
10	Madhu Rai	57	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	109	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2008	 Regular
11	MELANIE ANDRADE	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	72	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2014	 Regular
12	Prashant Tari	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	83	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2010	 Regular
13	Preeti Oza	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	97	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2009	 Regular
14	PRIYA SHAHI	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	23	Yes	Yes	25-08- 2015	 Regular
15	RACHEL GEORGE	47	Assistant Professor	Female	CA	37	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2015	 Regular
16	SAVITA GIRI	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Hotel Management)	156	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2015	 Regular
17	Sharmila Dhote	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	229	Yes	Yes	16-06- 1998	 Regular
18	Shirly George	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	17-07- 1993	 Regular
19	Shubda Malhotra	51	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	253	Yes	Yes	17-06- 1996	 Regular
20	SUJATA SUNIL RAJPURKAR	43	Other	Female	M.LISc	132	Yes	Yes	14-10- 2015	 Regular
21	Susan Lobo	45	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	239	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1997	 Regular
22	Vatika Sibal	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	181	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2002	 Regular

☐ I agree

Submit